# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM564751

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		02/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Campus Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	5101 College Boulevard	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87237919	MYMANTL
Serial Number:	87237916	M

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

CSC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	197701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3-2-2020 NXT Capital 6-TM#page1.tif source=3-2-2020 NXT Capital 6-TM#page2.tif source=3-2-2020 NXT Capital 6-TM#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006879 FRAME: 0745

900538059

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of February 28, 2020 (this "Release") is made by NXT Capital, LLC, acting in its capacity as Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 11, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Campus Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2018 at reel 6336, frame 0369, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those set forth on the attached **Schedule A**;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) discharge, cancel and terminate the liens and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, (b) release all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) re-assigns to Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

143415854v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006879 FRAME: 0746 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC,

as Agent

By: <u>Ha /2</u>
Name: Dan Green

Title: Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Collateral**

# **U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Trademark Name	Application No.	Application Date
MYMANTL	87237919	11/15/16
M	87237916	11/15/16

143415854v2

**RECORDED: 03/02/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006879 FRAME: 0748